SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 19830-19832/2022

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-04-2022 in MFA No. 100211/2021 13-04-2022 in MFA No. 100212/2021 13-04-2022 in MFA CROB No. 100060/2021 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad]

THE DIVISIONAL MANAGER NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SHAANABASAPPA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date: 24-03-2025 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s): Ms. Parul D., Adv.

Ms. Awantika Manohar, AOR (mentioned by)

For Respondent(s): Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON being mentioned the court made the following O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the notified date, i.e. 09.04.2025.

(Nidhi Mathur) Court Master (NSH) (Geeta Ahuja) Assistant Registrar-cum-PS